Receivables from non-exchange transactions - Property rates, Other income and Accumulated surplus - It was
identified that there are debtors with credit balances which are long overdue to be repaid to the customers. an advert was
published in the local newspapers and notice issued for all customers to come and claim the credit balances without success.
the credit balances was reclassified which wa understating the Receivables - property rates amounting to R1 048 737, Other
income amounting to R14 677 and Accumulated Surplus amounting to R1 034 060.

Payables from exchange transactions - Accrued bonus and Provisions - it was identified that the accrued bonus was
included in the provisions and it was reclassified to payables from exchange transactions amounting to R2 781 448.

General Expenses and Contributions from estimates - landfill provision - During the current year provision for bad debt
changes in estimates that resulted in a decrease of the provision was reclassified from general expenses to contributions from
estimates to appear separately on the face of the statement of financial performance with an amount of R20 046 689.

Statement of financial position

2021

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Consumer Debtors - 21,078,379 234,160,356 255,238,735
Receivables from exchange transactions 211,194,447 - (211,194,447) -
Receivables from non-exchange transactions 63,264,640 1,048,737 600,935 64,914,312
Other debtors - 717,150 - 717,150
Property, plant and equipment 872,607,488 (394,323) - 872,213,165
Payables from exchange transactions (547,471,366) (21,229,721) (26,348,292) (595,049,379)
VAT Receivables/(Payables) 4,043,095 (3,200,872) - 842,223
Provisions - Current liabilities (2,781,448) - 2,781,448 -
Investment Properties 394,700,618 (60,233,730) - 334,466,888

995,557,474 (62,214,380) - 933,343,094

91

Ba-Phalaborwa Local Municipality
(Registration number LIM334)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022
2022 2021

48. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Statement of financial performance

2021

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Agency Services 9,050,768 20,539,604 - 29,590,372
Contribution from estimates - landfill provision - - 20,046,689 20,046,689
Employee related costs (145,210,020) - 1,735,361 (143,474,659)
Contracted services (32,252,578) - (6,398,578) (38,651,156)
General expenditure (71,385,654) - (4,511,660) (75,897,314)
Depreciation and amortisation (74,024,295) (94,046) - (74,118,341)
Service Charges 121,309,681 609,577 - 121,919,258
Fair value adjustment - Investment Properties and
Biological Assets

144,636,732 (60,233,730) - 84,403,002

Other income 1,941,671 14,677 - 1,956,348

Surplus for the year (45,933,695) (39,163,918) 10,871,812 (74,225,801)

Employee benefit obligation - Included in note 17 are amounts for comparative year 2021 which was identified to be incorrect
as per prior year Actuarial reports. The amounts have been updated which impacted the opening balance, service costs,
finance costs, actuarial gains/losses and contributions for both Long Service Awards and Post Employee Medical Aid.

Contingencies - Included in note 45 are amounts for contingent assets and liabilities which have been identified to include
legal fees as previously reported, an investigation was done and an adjustments of the litigation amounts was made.